PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jennifer Jones	05/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Divergence, Inc.	
Street Address:	1005 North Warson Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 401	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13093518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070

Email: Nickson@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Philip B. Nickson

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12557-0027002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Florczak

Total Attachments: 2

source=0027002Assignment#page1.tif source=0027002Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0003

CH \$40.00 130

Attaney Docket No.: 12557-027001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Jennifer Jones, of 21 Homewood Drive, Kirkwood, MO 63122; hereby assign to <u>DIVERGENCE</u>, <u>INC</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at Nidus Center, 893 N. Warson Road, St. Louis, MO 63141; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled PLANT CHIMERIC BINDING POLYPEPTIDES FOR UNIVERSAL MOLECULAR RECOGNITION, filed February 13, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/706,847; this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

At. ey Docket No.: 12557-027001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Stors, Mo (City, State), this 30 day of May, 2007.
JENNIFER JONES
State of Missouri County of St. Loois
On this 30 day of May, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared JENNIFER JONES, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was Company Wadge, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
Margueh J. Burham (official signature and seal of notary)
MARGARET J. DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY My commission expires Apr. 17, 2010 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010 COMMISSION #06434133

21624312.doc